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ORDINANCE NO. 2022 –  

 
AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AND REPLACING THE SHORELAND 

CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM FOR LAKES IN THE SHORELAND OVERLY DISTRICT 
 
The City Council hereby ordains as follows: 
 
Section 1. Shoreland Overlay District Ordinance Amendment  
 
The City Council of the City of Rogers hereby repeals the entirety of Section 4.12 Rogers Shoreland 
Classification System in Ordinance No. 2004-010, and furthermore hereby replaces this section with 
the following: 
 

4.12 Lakes 

A. Natural Environment Lakes 
 
Grass Lake 
Unnamed 
Cowley Lake 
Whiteford 
Tiltons 
Henry 
Unnamed 
Unnamed 

Public Waters Inventory I.D. # 
 
27013500 
27016700 
27016900 
27017200 
27017300 
27017500 
27029700 
27030500 

B. Recreational Development Lakes 
 
Sylvan 

Public Waters Inventory I.D. #  
 
27017100 

C. General Development Lakes 
 
(None) 

Public Waters Inventory I.D. # 
        
(None) 

 
 
Section 2. Effective 
 
The City Clerk is directed to revise Ordinance 2004-10 consistent with this ordinance. This ordinance 
shall have full force effect upon its passage and publication as required by law. 
 
 
Passed by the City Council of the City of Rogers, Hennepin County, Minnesota, this Xth day of 
December, 2022. 
 
 
             
       Rick Ihli, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
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Stacy Scharber, City Clerk 
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