#### ORDINANCE NO. 2022 -

# AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AND REPLACING THE SHORELAND CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM FOR LAKES IN THE SHORELAND OVERLY DISTRICT

The City Council hereby ordains as follows:

## **Section 1. Shoreland Overlay District Ordinance Amendment**

The City Council of the City of Rogers hereby repeals the entirety of Section 4.12 Rogers Shoreland Classification System in Ordinance No. 2004-010, and furthermore hereby replaces this section with the following:

#### 4.12 Lakes

A.	Natural Environment Lakes	Public Waters Inventory I.D. #
	Grass Lake Unnamed Cowley Lake Whiteford Tiltons Henry Unnamed Unnamed	27013500 27016700 27016900 27017200 27017300 27017500 27029700 27030500
В.	Recreational Development Lakes	Public Waters Inventory I.D. #
	Sylvan	27017100
C.	General Development Lakes	Public Waters Inventory I.D. #
	(None)	(None)

### Section 2. Effective

The City Clerk is directed to revise Ordinance 2004-10 consistent with this ordinance. This ordinance shall have full force effect upon its passage and publication as required by law.

Passed by the City Council of the City	of Rogers, Hennepin County, Minnesota, this Xth day of
December, 2022.	
	Rick Ihli, Mayor
ATTEST:	, <b>y</b>

Stacy Scharber, City Clerk

